THE DATASHEET OF
TFH85P6K80JE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com Ohmite Mfg. Co.        65
TFH Series
85 Watt TO264 Package
Thick Film Power
F e a t u r e s

10R2 = 10.2 ohms
100R = 100 ohms
10K0 = 10,000 ohms
RoHS compliant
D e r a t i n g
P e r f o r m a n c e  DATA
Load life 1000 hrs @ rated power max. ∆R ±1%
Moisture resistance MIL -STD-202, method 106  max. ∆R ±0.5%
Short time overload 2x rated power for 5 sec.,  max. ∆R ±0.3%
 not to exceed 1500 V
Solderability MIL-STD-202, method 208
Thermal shock MIL-STD-202, method 170, cond. F max. ∆R ±0.2%
s t a n d a r d  p a r t  n u m b e r s  f o r  TF  H  S e r i e s